Notice: This decision may be formally revised before it is published in the District of
Columbia Register. Parties should promptly notify this o f f i c e  o f  any errors so that they may be
corrected before publishing the decision. This notice is not  intended to provide an opportunity
far a substantive challenge to the decision.
Government of the District of Columbia
Public Employee Relations Board
In the Matter of:
District of Columbia Water and Sewer Authority,

positions should be readvertised. Furthermore, we sustain the Arbitrator’s ruling that Mr.
Beall and Mr. Shih should not be given credit for time already served in those two positions
’Prior codification at D.C. Code § 1-605.2(6) (1981 ed.).
3.
Decision and Order
PERB Case No. 02-A-02
Page 8
4. Pursuant to Board Rule 559.1, this Decision and Order is final upon issuance.
BY ORDER OF THE PUBLIC EMPLOYEE RELATIONS BOARD
Washington, D.C.
September 17, 2002
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
This is to certify that the attached Decision and Order in PERB Case No. 02-A-02 was transmitted
via Fax and U.S. Mail to the following parties on this 17" day of September 2002.
Mary Pivec, Esq.
Greenberg Traurig, P.A.
800 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.
Suite 500
Washington, D.C. 20006
FAX & U.S. MAIL
Barbara Milton, President
AFGE, Local 631
620 54" Street, N.E.
Washington, DC 20019
FAX & U.S. MAIL
Courtesy Copies:
Stephen Cook, Labor Relations Manager
D.C. Water and Sewer Authority
3" Floor
5000 Overlook, S.W. U.S. MAIL
Washington, D.C. 20032
Lee Clark, Esq.
Labor Relations Specialist
Water and Sewer Authority
5000 Overlook Ave., S.W.
Floor
Washington, D.C. 20032
Kenneth Slaughter, Esq.
Venable, Baetjer, Howard
1201 New York Avenue, N.W.
Suite 1000
Washington, D.C. 20005-3917
Charles Donegan, Esq.
601 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.
Suite 900, South Building
Washington, D.C. 20004
& Civiletti, LLP
U.S. MAIL
U.S. MAIL
U.S. MAIL
Sheryl Harrington
Secretary